Official 2015 Bankruptcy Forms
Overview of Form Changes / Federal Rule Changes
December 1, 2015
ATTORNEY SEMINAR – Presented by:
• The MSBA Consumer Bankruptcy Section
• The Bankruptcy Bar Association for the District of Maryland
• The U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Maryland
United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
New Forms Numbering System
 • Official Forms (Required):
– (100) Individual Case Opening
– (200)  Non-Individual Case Opening
– (300)  Court Issued Notices and Orders (e.g., 341 Notices, Discharges)
– (400) Later-filed Documents (e.g., Notice of Appeal, POC)
• Director’s Forms  (Optional) –  generally 4 digit numbering
(e.g.,: B2400 Reaffirmation Documents, B2810 Appearance of Child Support
Creditor or Representative)
• Forms Numbers Conversion Chart
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Dec. 1, 2015 Bankruptcy Forms
Case Opening Forms
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Case Opening Forms
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Reordering of Schedules and Summary of Schedules
New  Schedules have separate Individual
and Non-Individual forms and new form numbers
 Individual         Non-Individual
           B106A/B                B206A/B
   B106D                       B206D
   B106E/F                    B206E/F
   B106G                       B206G
   B106H                       B206H
   B106I                         No Official Form
   B106J               No Official Form
   B106J-2               N/A
Existing
Schedules
New
Schedules
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Meeting of Creditors Notices (Old Form B9A)
Prior to Dec. 1, 2015
 Chapter 7 No Asset Case
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Revised Meeting of Creditors Notices (New Form 309A)
Dec. 1, 2015
Chapter 7 No Asset Case
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Revised Discharge Orders (Old Form B18)
Prior to December 1
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
Revised Discharge Orders (New Form 318)
After December 1
United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland
December 1, 2015 – Bankruptcy Forms
• The case opening process for voluntary and involuntary
bankruptcy cases remains essentially the same
• CM/ECF bankruptcy case opening screens will be modified
slightly to include some changes to the new 2015 forms
(petition and schedules)